

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT**

Requested Board Meeting Date: February 15, 2022

Title: A	pproval	of	Justice	Court	Judae	Pro	Tem
----------	---------	----	---------	-------	-------	-----	-----

## Introduction/Background:

miroductio	il/background.							
The Ajo Justice Court requests the appointment of the Frederick S. Klein as Judge Pro Tempore, for the period of 07/01/2021 through 06/30/2022. Mr. Klein has been a valuable resource for Ajo Justice Court. In addition to Ajo Justice Court, this request for Mr. Klein also encompasses the Pima County Consolidated Justice Court and Green Valley Justice Court.								
Discussion	:							
Conclusion	:							
To approve	appointment of th	ne Judge Pro Temp	ore listed above					
Recommendation: The Court recommends the approval of the appointment put forth by the Arizona Superior Court Administrative Order 2022-04.								
								Pro Tems in resources an IF DENIED: public.
□ 1	□ 2	□ 3	<b>□ 4</b>	□ 5	⊠ AII			
Department:	Superior Court D	ivision 22	Te	Telephone: <u>520-724-3527</u>				
Contact:	Joyce Burbridge	, JA for Hon. Jeffre	y T. Bergin Te	elephone:				
Department	Director Signatur	e/Date:	Jet	ffrey T. Bergin	2-4-22			
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:								

County Administrator Signature/Date:

## **ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT**

## IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

IN THE MATTER OF: APPOINTMENT OF JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRO TEMPORE	} }	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
FOR JUSTICE COURTS OF PIMA	}	No. 2022
COUNTY, ARIZONA	}	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
It appearing that the following ARS $\S$ 22-121,	ng named person mee	et the requirements of ARS § 22-121, and pursuant to
the Peace Pro Tempore for the Cons pro tunc from July 1, 2021 through J under ARS § 22-121 to those occasion	colidated, Green Valle une 30, 2022. This agons where the Pro Tel or Ajo Justice Court	son be, and the same hereby is, appointed Justice of y and Ajo Justice Courts, Pima County, Arizona, nuncoppointment limits the exercise of the powers granted impore Justice of the Peace is scheduled on the Pima docket and not for any other purpose or function,
	FREDERICK S. KLEI	N
Dated this day of		_, 2022.
		ONORABLE JEFFREY T. BERGIN residing Judge

cc: Ron Overholt, Court Administrator, Pima County Superior Court
Teresa Underwood, Court Administrator, Pima County Consolidated Justice Court
Hon. Vince Roberts, Pima County Consolidated Justice Court
Judge John Peck – Ajo Justice Court
Judge Ray Carroll – Green Valley Justice Court